Lease: Tarr 11 . ‘Well #: Ti-18
Owner: Diamond B Miamj Dale Jackson Production Co. Location:SW,SE,SE,SW,S19-T16-R22E
QFR: 2576 Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 ety Miami
Contractor: DALE JACKSON PR ODU(]‘E?PN Cco B Cell # 620-363-2683 FSL:35’S
OPR #: 4339 4 Office # 913-795-2991 FWL:2260' W
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: API#: 15-121-30656-00-00
20’ of 6” 5 Sacks 8% Started: 9/30/2014
Longstring: Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 10/01/2014
721’ of 2 7./8" 90 sacks 55/8” SN: packers ’ TD: 731’ I
8 round pipe
Well Log Plugged: Bottom Plug:
TKN | BTM Formation TKN | BTM Formation
Depth Depth
3 3 Top Soil 12 585 Shale (Limey)
7 10 Clay 11 596 Shale
22 32 Lime 1 597 Black Shale
4 36 Black Shale 4 601 Shale
12 48 Lime 4 605 Lime
10 58 Shale (Limey) 2 607 Shale (Limey)
18 76 Lime 5 612 Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)(Limey)
3 79 Shale 12 624 Shale
3 82 Red Bed 2 626 Lime
18 100 Shale 629 Coal
16 116 Lime 7 636 Shale
4 120 Shale 15 651 Shale (Limey)
26 146 Sandy Shale 5 656 Lime
5 151 Sand (Dry) 5 661 Shale (Limey)
7 158 Sandy Shale 2 663 Coal
53 211 Shale 8 671 Shale (Limey)
19 230 Lime 2 673 Lime
19 249 Sandy Shale 2 675 Shale
14 263 Shale 1 676 Light Shale
5 268 Lime 1 677 Light Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
24 292 Shale 1 678 Qil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
19 311 Lime i 679 Qil Sand (Very Shaley)(Poor Bleed)(Some Water)
16 327 Shale 2 681 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Some Water)(Poor Bleed)
25 352 Lime 2 683 Qil Sand (Some Shale)(Fair Bleed)
5 357 Black Shale 2 685 Oil Sabnd (Some Shale)(Water)
4 361 Shale 4 689. Qil Sand (Some Shale)(Fair Bleed)(Very little Water)
20 381 Lime 1.5 690.5 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
385 Black Shale 3.5 694 Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
4 389 Lime 11 705 Sandy Shale
392 Shale TD 731 Shale
397 Lime
23 420 Shale
6 426 Sand (Oder)
434 Sandy Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
7 441 Sandy Shale
60 501 Shale
4 505 Light Shale (Limey)
506 Lime
515 Light Sandy Shale SET SURFACE —4:30 PM - 9/30/14
45 560 Shale CALLED IN 3:06 PM — TALKED TO BROOKE
6 566 Sandy Shale(Qil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)(Limey) LONGSTRING — 721’ of 2 7/8"” 8 ROUND PIPE
567 Shale SET TIME 1:45 PM —10/01/14
573 Lime CALLED IN 12:56 PM - TALKED TO LEVI




